

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL
WP(C)No.847 of 2024**

Rajkumar Bimol & 15 Ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

Manipur Legislative Assembly & Anr.

Respondents

**With
MC(WP(C))No.769 of 2024**

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI**

13.12.2024

D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :

Mr. B P Sahu, learned senior counsel, appears for the petitioners and Mr. KH. Tarunkumar, learned senior counsel, appears for the respondents.

In the proceedings of the Speaker at annexure A/1(Coll), the service of the petitioners have been extended with further period w.e.f. 01.07.2024 to 30.06.2025.

The learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents seeks time to get instruction from the respondents as to whether the petitioners are entitled under the Scheme.

On that aspect, list the matters on 22.01.2025 for filing reply affidavit in the stay application as well as in the main case.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom