

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.847 of 2024
With
MC(WP(C))No.769 of 2024

Rajkumar Bimol & 15 Ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

MLA & Anr.

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

28.04.2025

D. Krishnakumar, C.J. :

- [1] Mr. BP Sahu, learned senior counsel, appears for the petitioners.
- [2] Mr. Meinam Rustam, learned counsel entered appearance on behalf of the respondents.
- [3] The learned counsel appearing for the respondents informed this Court that they are ready for hearing of the main writ petition itself.
- [4] In view of the above, list the matters for final hearing on 14.05.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom