

*Clubbed with
MC(WP(C))No.769 of 2024*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.847 of 2024

Rajkumar Bimol & 15 Ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

Manipur Legislative Assembly & Anr.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

(ORDER)

(K. SOMASHEKAR, C.J.)

07.07.2025.

Learned counsel, Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu for the petitioners is present before the court physically. Similarly, the learned senior counsel, Mr. Kh. Tarunkumar is also present before the court physical, but the proceeding in WP(C)No.847 of 2024 is connected with the proceeding in MC(WP(C))No.762 of 2024.

However, the matter could not reach for hearing due to paucity of time.

Consequently, list the matters on 24.07.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE