

Sl. No. 35&36

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.847 of 2024

With

MC(WP(C))No.769 of 2024

Rajkumar Bimol & 15 Ors.

Petitioners

Vs.

Manipur Legislative Assembly & Anr.

Respondents

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

(ORDER)

(Order of the Court was made by M. Sundar, CJ)

19.09.2025.

At request of petitioner, list fortnight hence.

List on 03.10.2025.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom